GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:7186
ANSWERED ON:14.05.2002

NATIONAL UNIVERSITIES
ANANTA NAYAK

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Central Universities functioning in the country, name and location-wise;
(b) whether the post of vice-chancellors have not been filled up in most of the universities;
(c) if so, the reasons therefor; and

(d) the steps taken by the Government to appoint vice- chancellors in these Universities?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (PROF. RITA VERMA)

(a): There are 17 Central Universities functioningunder the administrative jurisdiction of the Ministryo f Human Resource Development. Their names and location are annexed.

(b) to (d): All the posts of Vice-Chancellors in the Central Universities are filled up.
ANNEXURE

CENTRAL UNIVERSITIES FUNCTIONING UNDER THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

—_

. University of Delhi, Delhi = 110 007.

2. Jawaharlal Nehru University, New Delhi — 110 067

3. Jamia Millia Islamia, Jamia Nagar, New Delhi — 110 023.

4. Indira Gandhi National Open University, Maidan Garhi, New Delhi — 110 068.

5. Banaras Hindu University, Varanasi, Uttar Pradesh — 221 005.
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. Aligarh Muslim University, Aligarh, Uttar Pradesh - 202 002.

~

. Visva-Bharati, Santiniketan, West Bengal — 731 235.

oo}

. University of Hyderabad, Hyderabad, Andhra Pradesh — 500 134.

9. Pondicherry University, Pondicherry — 605 014.

10. North-Eastern Hill University, Shillong, Meghalaya - 793 022.

11. Assam University, Silchar, Assam — 788 011.

12. Tezpur University, Napaam, Tezpur, Assam — 784 025.

13. Nagaland University, Kohima, Nagaland — 797 001.

14. Babasaheb Bhimrao Ambedkar University, Vidya Vihar, Rae Bareli Road, Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh — 226 025.

15. Maulana Azad National Urdu University, Survey No. 211 & 212, Manikonda, Gachibowli, Hyderabad, Andhra Pradesh - 500 032.
16. Mahatma Gandhi Antarrashtriya Hindi Vishwavidyalaya, 16, lind Floor, Siri Fort Road, New Delhi — 110 049.

17. Mizoram University, Aizawl, Mizoram- 796 012.
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